
Team Name

Team 

Leader 

First 

Name

Team 

Leader Last 

Name Team Leader Email Organization Name

Team Leader 

City

Team 

Leade

r 

State

Job Market Team Kathy

Bierbaum 

Cota kbierbaum@co.humboldt.ca.us

Employment Training 

Division Eureka CA

Colorado Path 

Blazers Lee

Wheeler-

Berliner lee.wheeler-berliner@state.co.us

Colorado Workforce 

Development Council Denver CO

xceptional 

Experience 

Engineers Martha Holman mholman@kra.com KRA Corporation Washington DC

NVDETR Deborah Smith dhsmith@nvdetr.org

NV Dept. of Training, 

Employment & 

Rehabilitation Las Vegas NV

Customer Centered Design Challenge: Shared One-stop Customer Teams



Lehigh Valley Wolf 

Gang Nancy Dischinat ndischinat@lvwib.org

Lehigh Valley Workforce 

Development Board Allentown PA

South Central Pa 

Works Jesses McCree jmcree@scpaworks.org

South Central Pa Works 

(South Central WIB) Harrisburg PA

Pittsburgh Works Cynthia Shields cshields@trwib.org

3 Rivers Workforce 

Investment Board Pittsburgh PA

North Central PA 

Careerlink Design 

Team Linda Franco lfranco@ncwib.org

North Central Workforce 

Development Board Ridgway PA

PIC Team John Evans jevans@privateindustrycouncil.com Private Industry Council uniontown PA

SLO AJCC Chris Berthiaume cberthiaume@ccgoodwill.org Goodwill Central Coast San Luis Obispo CA

mailto:ndischinat@lvwib.org


Workforce 

Development Council 

of Seattle-King 

County Sarah Chavez schavez@seakingwdc.org

Workforce Development 

Council of Seattle King 

County Seattle WA

GUAM AJC TEAM SAM MABINI sam.mabini@dol.guam.gov

AMERICAN JOB 

CENTER, GUAM HAGATNA GUAM

Workforce Solutions 

of the Coastal Bend 

Career Centers Amy Villarreal

amy.villarreal@workforcesolutionscb

.org

Workforce Solutions of the 

Coastal Bend Corpus Christi TX

Southwest 

Washington 

WorkSource Dave Cole dacole@esd.wa.gov WorkSource Vancouver WA

Southeast Los 

Angeles Integrated 

Services Team Jose Alaniz josea@selaco.com

Southeast Los Angeles 

County Workforce 

Investment Board Cerritos CA

CareerSource 

Suncoast Joshua Matlock jmatlock@careersourcesc.com CareerSource Suncoast Sarasota FL



Region 13 Team Terri Amaral tamaral@iwcc.edu IWCC Council Bluffs IA

Central Iowa & 

DMACC Hollie Coon hlcoon@dmacc.edu DMACC Des Moines IA

Iowa Integration and 

Alignment Study Alex Harris alex.harris@iowa.gov IDOE Des Moines IA

Job Depot Pat Steele pat@centraliowaworks.org Central Iowa Works Des Moines IA

Region 6 Jennifer Wilson jennifer.wilson@iavalley.edu

Iowa Valley Community 

College District Marshalltown IA

Indiana WIOA 

Partners Patrick McGrew pmcgrew@dwd.in.gov

Indiana Department of 

Workforce Development -

Indiana Career Council Indianapolis IN



Northern Indiana 

Workforce Board Tim Corbett tcorbett@gotoworkone.com

Northern Indiana workforce 

Board South Bend IN

Montana Change 

Makers Carlye Markum cmarkum@mt.gov Missoula Job Service Missoula MT

SCPa Works Jesse McCree jmccree@scpaworks.org South Central PA Works Harrisburg PA

Δ Delta Force Sondra Howell showell@memphisbioworks.org

Memphis Bioworks 

Foundation Memphis TN

American Job Center-

Morristown Donna Stansberry donna.stansberry@ws.edu

American Job 

Center/WSCC Morristown TN

Workforce Solutions 

Borderplex Ismenia Gaviria

ismenia.gaviria@borderplexjobs.co

m

YWCA El Paso del Norte 

Region El Paso TX



Berkshire REB Haether Boulger heather@berkshirereb.org

Berkshire County Regional 

Employment Board, Inc. Pittsfield MA

Arizona Game 

Changers Peggy Feenan PFeenan@azdes.gov

Department of Economic 

Security Phoenix AZ

Team Phoenix Stan Flowers stan.flowers@phoenix.gov

City of Phoenix Workforce 

Connection Phoenix AZ

Pima One-Stop Dorothee Harmon dorothee.harmon@pima.gov Pima County Tucson AZ

San Bernardino 

County AJCC Team Riccardo Canova

Riccardo.canova@wdd.sbcounty.go

v

San Bernardino County 

WIB

Rancho 

Cucamonga CA

Plugged In Terri Carpenter terri@delpaso.seta.net SETA Sacramento CA



SJC Innovators tammy AGUILERA taguilera@sjcworknet.org

San Joaquin County 

WorkNet STOCKTON CA

Customer Centered 

Employment 

Connection of Tulare 

County Mary Rodarte mrodarte@tularewib.org

Workforce Investment 

Board of Tulare County Visalia CA

Georgia Mountains John Phillips jphillips@gmrc.ga.gov

Georgia Mountains 

Regional 

Commission/Workforce 

Development Gainesville GA

Montgomery WIB Jane Stein JStein@montcopa.org Montgomery WIB Norristown PA

PA CareerLink 

Luzerne County Christine Jensen christinejensen@lswib.org

PA CareerLink Luzerne 

County Wilkes-Barre PA

Madera Workforce Michael Lovell mlovell@maderaworkforce.org

Madera County Workforce 

Investment Corporation Madera CA



Santa Barbara 

County Workforce 

Resource Center Nancy Saengjeang N.Saengjaeng@sbcsocialserv.org Santa Barbara County Santa Maria CA

mailto:N.Saengjaeng@sbcsocialserv.org

